

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2247

Page 1, line 7, replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 1, line 7, after "6" insert "and 7"

Page 1, line 8, remove the overstrike over the overstruck colon

Page 1, remove the overstrike over lines 9 through 11

Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "~~b.~~      ~~The~~"

Page 1, line 12, remove "the"

Page 1, line 15, replace "by the prospective buyer in the" with "in an offer to"

Page 1, line 16, replace "a" with "the"

Page 1, line 16, after "final" insert "acceptance of the purchase"

Page 2, line 13, after "6." insert "An owner of real property shall disclose, in writing, all material facts that are known or should be known to the seller but would not be discoverable through another individual's exercise of ordinary care, to the purchaser of the real property before the purchase is final.

7."

Renumber accordingly